Race Date
September 06, 2018

Bib No Name

Team - 16 Platte County
Team Score (places):30

517 EVAN MCPHATTER
516 JACKSON LETCHER
514 KEEGAN CORDOVA
519 MATTHEW SULLIVAN
513 BLAKE BJUSTREM
515 PETER DOOLE

O Ul WN PR

Team - 5 Fort Osage
Team Score (places):76

392 MICHAEL REDDICK
389 MICAH COPELAND
388 HAYDEN ASTRY
393 AJWILSON

394 ALEX ZACHGO

390 CALEB GATES

391 JACOB MERITHEW

~No ok wWDN PR

Team - 3 Boonville
Team Score (places):120

353 CALE FOX

357 LOGAN PFEIFFER

358 CHARLIE PUMEL

354 LUKE GREEN

355 LANCE MARSHALL

356 BRAYDEN MCFARLAND
359 ADAM SCHNERINGER

~No o~ wWDNPRE

Team - 23 William Chrisman
Team Score (places):131

609 ALIJAH TWADDELL

603 MAURICIO ESPINOSA
605 KONA HUDSON

606 KIMORI POINTER

604 DANIEL ETHRIDGE

607 JARED STEVENSON
608 BRAIDEN STURTEVANT

~NOoO b~ WDNRE

Results By RaceDay Timing Solutions Inc.

Oak Grove XC Invitational Boys Varsity

Final Team Results

Boys
Varsity

Class - A School

Overall
Place

o ~NOoO o h~

9)

13
16
18
28

(29)

(39)

12
17
23
25
43

(69)

(73)

14
21
26
34
36

(44)

(62)

Cumulative Cumulative Time
Place Time Time Back

Finish Position- 1
Average Time: 18:06.35

4 18:01.47 18:01.47 0:00.00

9 18:03.27 36:04.74 0:01.80
15 18:04.70 54:09.44 0:03.23
22 18:09.86 1:12:19.30 0:08.39
30 18:12.47 1:30:31.77 0:11.00

(39) 18:24.28 1:48:56.05 0:22.81

Finish Position- 2
Average Time: 18:56.81

1 17:39.07 17:39.07 0:00.00
14 18:58.30 36:37.37 1:19.23
30 19:07.18 55:44.55 1:28.11
48 19:17.28 1:15:01.83 1:38.21
76 19:42.23 1:34:44.06 2:03.16

(105) 19:42.28 1:54:26.34 2:03.21

(144)  20:08.21 2:14:34.55  2:29.14

Finish Position- 3
Average Time: 19:34.74

12 18:55.65 18:55.65 0:00.00
29 19:09.20 38:04.85 0:13.55
52 19:25.80 57:30.65 0:30.15
77 19:34.33 1:17:04.98 0:38.68

120 20:48.73 1:37:53.71 1:53.08

(189) 22:44.15 2:00:37.86 3:48.50

(262) 24:13.63 2:24:51.49 5:17.98

Finish Position- 4
Average Time: 19:35.46

14 18:59.70 18:59.70 0:00.00
35 19:23.81 38:23.51 0:24.11
61 19:34.79 57:58.30 0:35.09
95 19:53.42 1:17:51.72 0:53.72

131 20:05.60 1:37:57.32 1:05.90

(175) 20:57.99 1:58:55.31 1:58.29

(237) 22:07.68 2:21:02.99 3:07.98
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Race Date

Oak Grove XC Invitational Boys Varsity

September 06, 2018

Bib No

Name

Team - 21 Van Horn (Independence)

Team Score (places):137

573
571
568
572
569
567
570

~NOoO b~ WDNRE

Team -

RICKIE ROGERS
MARION JACKSON
JAMESON BAKER
ANGEL MARMOLEJO
STEVEN CAMPOS
ROBERTO ARCIA
JUSTIN PARKER DUETT

10 Knob Noster

Team Score (places):174

443
439
444
440
441
442

OO WN P

Team -

SAMUEL WILHELM
CONNER JOHNSTON
COLBY ZINK

AUSTIN MATHERS
BRODIE PAYNE
DAKOTA ROBISON

4 Center

Team Score (places):174

366
368
363
365
367
364

OO WN P

Team -

CHASE GUMMINGER

BEN LAHANN

DIAUNTE BROWN
MARQUES GRIFFITH
EMMANUAL KAMULUDDIN
DAVID CLARKSON

19 Richmond

Team Score (places):201

549
552
551
550
548
547

o O WN P

Team -

JUDE RUMBAUGH
SPENCER WOLF
KENNETH VILLANUEVA
STEPHEN SLATER
WYATT COVEY

KALEB CALDWELL

9 Kingsville

Team Score (places):203

Results By RaceDay Timing Solutions Inc.

Final Team Results

Finish Position- 9
Average Time: 20:28.41

Time
Back

0:00.00
0:36.04
0:54.42
1:06.98
2:33.46
4:37.30
7:53.08

0:00.00
1:53.23
1:55.65
3:20.45
3:21.79
3:48.58

0:00.00
0:12.59
1:20.74
2:21.16
2:57.20
3:37.70

0:00.00
0:39.69
1:45.63
1:47.16
2:10.60
4:51.68

Boys
Varsity
Class - A School
Overall Cumulative Cumulative
Place Place Time Time
Finish Position- 5
Average Time: 19:44.47
10 10 18:42.29 18:42.29
19 29 19:18.33  38:00.62
27 56 19:36.71 57:37.33
30 86 19:49.27 1:17:26.60
51 137 21:15.75 1:38:42.35
(70) (207) 23:19.59 2:02:01.94
(76) (283) 26:35.37 2:28:37.31
Finish Position- 6
Average Time: 20:03.96
2 2 17:57.74 17:57.74
32 34 19:50.97 37:48.71
33 67 19:53.39 57:42.10
53 120 21:18.19 1:19:00.29
54 174 21:19.53 1:40:19.82
(59) (233) 21:46.32 2:02:06.14
Finish Position- 7
Average Time: 20:12.56
11 11 18:50.22 18:50.22
15 26 19:02.81 37:53.03
40 66 20:10.96  58:03.99
48 114 21:11.38 1:19:15.37
60 174 21:47.42 1:41:02.79
(65) (239) 22:27.92 2:03:30.71
Finish Position- 8
Average Time: 20:35.26
20 20 19:18.64 19:18.64
35 55 19:58.33  39:16.97
45 100 21:04.27 1:00:21.24
46 146 21:05.80 1:21:27.04
55 201 21:29.24 1:42:56.28
(72) (273) 24:10.32 2:07:06.60

09/06/2018 05:30:10



Race Date

Oak Grove XC Invitational Boys Varsity

September 06, 2018

Bib No

Name

Team -

9 Kingsville

Team Score (places):203

421
420
419
424
422
423

O Ul WN PR

Team -

LUKE ENGEL
GRANT ENGEL
RYAN BAILEY
IZAAH RUSCHE
TY JOHNSON
ALEX MCCLELLAN

15 Odessa

Team Score (places):225

501
499
504
503
502
500

O Ul WN PP

Team -

ZACK DYER
QUINTON ASHBY
NOBLE KLEOPPEL
COLE KEEDWELL
JACKSON GROVE
HUNTER BENDER

7 Harrisonville

Team Score (places):232

413
414
415
416
412

a b~ WN P

Team -

CONNOR BLIXT
JOEY LASURE
JAXON MENSCHING
ELI PARRIS

TOMMY BAKER

1 Barstow

Team Score (places):275

343
344
342
349
348
340
345
346
352

© 00 ~NOO O WN P

Results By RaceDay Timing Solutions Inc.

MATTHEW JUSTICE
TAO LIU

JACK HANSON
ELLIOT SIMMONS

CHRISTOPHER MOORE

ALEX BLANC
MILES LUCE
YICHEN MA
TREVOR ZINKUS

Final Team Results

Boys
Varsity

Class - A School

Overall
Place

22
31
37
56
57

(75)

24
41
42
47
71

(74)

38
58
66
67

49
50
52
61
63
(64)
(68)
More Than 7
More Than 7

Cumulative

Place

Time

Cumulative

Time

Finish Position- 9
Average Time: 20:28.41

22
53
90

146
203
(278)

19:24.08
19:49.67
20:05.93
21:29.45
21:32.90
26:18.09

Finish Position - 10
Average Time: 21:12.70

24
65
107
154
225
(299)

19:26.94
20:37.62
20:44.64
21:10.88
24:03.43
25:46.11

Finish Position - 11
Average Time: 21:01.62

3
41
99

165
232

18:00.02
20:07.43
21:45.33
22:35.66
22:39.66

Finish Position - 12
Average Time: 21:35.46

49
99
151
212
275
(339)
(407)

21:12.61
21:15.49
21:16.19
22:03.59
22:09.41
22:24.51
22:43.97
24:39.09
25:12.92

19:24.08
39:13.75
59:19.68
1:20:49.13
1:42:22.03
2:08:40.12

19:26.94
40:04.56
1:00:49.20
1:22:00.08
1:46:03.51
2:11:49.62

18:00.02
38:07.45
59:52.78
1:22:28.44
1:45:08.10

21:12.61

42:28.10
1.03:44.29
1:25:47.88
1:47:57.29
2:10:21.80
2:33:05.77
2:57:44.86
3:22:57.78

Time
Back

0:00.00
0:25.59
0:41.85
2:05.37
2:08.82
6:54.01

0:00.00
1:10.68
1:17.70
1:43.94
4:36.49
6:19.17

0:00.00
2:07.41
3:45.31
4:35.64
4:39.64

0:00.00
0:02.88
0:03.58
0:50.98
0:56.80
1:11.90
1:31.36
3:26.48
4:00.31

09/06/2018 05:30:11



Oak Grove XC Invitational Boys Varsity

Race Date
September 06, 2018 Final Team Results
Boys
Varsity
Class - A School
Overall Cumulative Cumulative Time
Bib No Name Place Place Time Time Back
Team - 6 Grain Valley Finish Position - Inc.
Team Score (places):Inc. Average Time:
1 402 BRAEDEN GUFFEY Less Than 5 20:12.02  20:12.02  0:00.00
2 401 AREK GONZALES Less Than 5 20:47.65  40:59.67  0:35.63
3 404 COLE PEARCE Less Than 5 21:54.75 1:02:54.42  1:42.73
4 406 MICHAEL STONEBURNER Less Than 5 22:59.53 1:25:53.95  2:47.51
Team - 11 Lafayette County Finish Position - Inc.
Team Score (places):Inc. Average Time:
1 447 NICKOLAS STRATHMAN Less Than 5 20:41.81  20:41.81  0:00.00
2 446 GABE RYUN Less Than 5 21:08.34  41:50.15  0:26.53
3 445 JACOB BAGGS Less Than 5 21:44.66 1:.03:34.81  1:02.85
4 448 CALEB TERRY Less Than 5 23:27.68 1:27:02.49  2:45.87
Team - 13 Marshall Finish Position - Inc.
Team Score (places):Inc. Average Time:
1 468 GAVIN MILLS Less Than 5 18:18.77  18:18.77  0:00.00
2 466 DREW ARENDS Less Than 5 22:08.33 40:27.10 3:49.56
Team - 14 Oak Grove Finish Position - Inc.
Team Score (places):Inc. Average Time:
1 491 BLAKE NICHOLS Less Than 5 17:52.94  17:52.94  0:00.00
2 492 MATTHEW YOUNG Less Than 5 18:54.88  36:47.82  1:01.94
3 489 RYAN CUNNINGHAM Less Than 5 21:17.29  58:05.11  3:24.35
4 490 MICHAEL HERRINGTON Less Than 5 25:08.05 1:23:13.16  7:15.11
Team - 20 Summit Christian Academy Finish Position - Inc.
Team Score (places):Inc. Average Time:
1 559 ISAIAH MCGREGOR Less Than 5 18:39.42  18:39.42  0:00.00
2 561 CADE ZUCCA Less Than 5 19:57.05  38:36.47  1:17.63
3 558 WILLIAM FENG Less Than 5 22:46.90 1:01.23.37 4:07.48
4 560 LUKE SEINSTRA Less Than 5 30:37.39 1:32:00.76  11:57.97
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